

Major shareholder announcements

2.9.2024 12:17:01 CEST | Ambu A/S | Major shareholder announcements

With reference to Section 30 of the Danish Capital Markets Act, Ambu A/S hereby announces that on 2 September 2024, Ambu has received three separate major shareholder notifications regarding voting rights attached to A-shares in Ambu A/S from:

- Inga Hesse Kovstrup,
- Pia Hesse, and
- Eva Hesse Lundström.

The three major shareholder announcements are published as appendices to this company announcement.

Contacts

- Anders Hjort, Head of Investor Relations, +45 2892 8881, anhj@ambu.com
- Tine Bjørn Schmidt, Head of Corporate Communications, +45 2264 0697, tisc@ambu.com

About Ambu A/S

Since 1937, Ambu has been rethinking solutions, together with healthcare professionals, to save lives and improve patient care. Today, millions of patients and healthcare professionals worldwide depend on the efficiency, safety and performance of our single-use endoscopy, anaesthesia and patient monitoring solutions. Headquartered near Copenhagen in Denmark, Ambu employs around 4,900 people in Europe, North America, Latin America and Asia Pacific.

For more information, please visit <u>Ambu.com</u>.

Attachments

- <u>Download announcement as PDF.pdf</u>
- Company announcement no 14 2023-24 Major shareholder announcements.pdf
- <u>Storaktionærmeddelelse Ambu A_S EHL.pdf</u>
- <u>Storaktionærmeddelelse Ambu A_S IHK.pdf</u>
- <u>Storaktionærmeddelelse Ambu A_S PH.pdf</u>